The Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position reports revenues earned
and expenses incurred during the fiscal year. Although state and county appropriations are
required to be reported as nonoperating revenues, these revenue sources are used to cover
operating expenses.

The Statement of Cash Flows presents the information related to cash inflows and outflows
summarized by operating, capital and related financing, noncapital financing, and investing
activities. The statement provides a reconciliation of beginning cash balances to ending cash
balances and is representative of the activity reported on the Statement of Revenues,
Expenses, and Changes in Net Position as adjusted for changes in the beginning and ending
balance of noncash accounts on the Statement of Net Position.

Condensed Statement of Net Position

The following table summarizes and compares condensed balances as reported on the
College’s Statement of Net Position as of June 30, 2018 and June 30, 2017.

5

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

Condensed Statement of Net Position
For Year Ended June 30, as Indicated

2017 Increase Percentage
2018 (as Restated) (Decrease) Change

Assets
 Current Assets $ 3,636,082.49 $ 3,611,628.65 $ 24,453.84 0.68%
 Capital Assets, Net 20,622,862.02 20,080,526.63 542,335.39 2.70%
 Other Noncurrent Assets 441,024.48 795,339.36 (354,314.88) -44.55%

Total Assets 24,699,968.99 24,487,494.64 212,474.35 0.87%

Deferred Outflows Related to Pensions 2,522,399.28 3,527,198.68 (1,004,799.40) -28.49%
Deferred Outflows Related to OPEB 620,357.00 553,054.00 67,303.00 12.17%

Total Deferred Outflows of Resources 3,142,756.28 4,080,252.68 (937,496.40) -22.98%

Liabilities
 Current Liabilities 987,536.94 1,384,768.21 (397,231.27) -28.69%
 Long-Term Liabilities 20,955,167.06 26,886,401.21 (5,931,234.15) -22.06%

Total Liabilities 21,942,704.00 28,271,169.42 (6,328,465.42) -22.38%

Deferred Inflows Related to Pensions 210,536.00 351,162.00 (140,626.00) -40.05%
Deferred Inflows Related to OPEB 5,501,309.00 5,501,309.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 5,711,845.00 351,162.00 5,360,683.00 1526.56%

Net Position
 Net Investment in Capital Assets 20,532,283.14 19,972,870.75 559,412.39 2.80%
 Restricted 945,592.23 1,058,211.80 (112,619.57) -10.64%
 Unrestricted (21,289,699.10) (21,085,666.65) (204,032.45) 0.97%

Total Net Position   $ 188,176.27 $ (54,584.10) $ 242,760.37 444.75%

During the current fiscal year, total assets increased by $212,474, deferred outflows related to
pensions decreased by $1.01 million, total outflows related to OPEB increased by $67,303,
and total liabilities decreased by $6.33 million. Deferred inflows related to pensions decreased
by $140,626, deferred inflows related to OPEB were reported as $5.50 million, and net position,
as restated, increased $242,760.

The increase in net capital assets of $542,335 is discussed in detail in the capital asset section
below. The decrease in other noncurrent assets of $354,315 was due to the decrease in